2. The Series A Options have an exercise price of 30 cents and an expiry date of 31
December 2020.

3. The Series B Options have an exercise price of 25 cents and an expiry date of 30

September 2019.

4. The Series C Options have an exercise price of 30 cents and an expiry date of 30
September 2020.

5. The Series D Options have an exercise price of 40 cents and an expiry date of 30

September 2021.

2.5 Pro-forma statement of financial position

To illustrate the effect of the Offer on the Company, a pro-forma balance sheet has been
prepared based on the audited statement of financial position as at 31 December 2017.  The
pro forma balance sheet shows the effect of the Offer as if it had been made on 31 December
2017 based on the following assumptions:

(a) The issue of 18,749,999 Entitlement Options under the Offer at an issue price of 1
cent each to raise $187,500.

(b) Expenses of the Offer, being approximately $20,000.

Nanollose Limited
Prospectus Page 8

Statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2017

 Audit reviewed
31 December

2017

Pro-forma
adjustments

Pro-forma
31 December

2017

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,802,364 167,500 3,969,864
Trade and other receivables 79,034 0 79,034
Other 9,979 0 9,979

Total current assets 3,891,377 167,500 4,058,877

Non-current assets
Plant and equipment 24,573 0 24,573

Total non-current assets 24,573 0 24,573

Total assets 3,915,950 167,500 4,083,450

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 138,121 0 138,121
Provisions 3,887 0 3,887
Borrowings 0 0 0

Total current liabilities 142,008 0 142,008

Total liabilities 142,008 0 142,008

Net assets 3,773,942 167,500 3,941,442

Equity

Issued capital 5,137,879 167,500 5,305,379

Reserves 301,268 0 301,268

Accumulated losses (1,665,205) 0 (1,665,205)

Total equity 3,773,942 167,500 3,941,442

2.6 Potential effect on control

The Entitlement Options have no participating rights or entitlements until exercised.  It is only
upon exercise of the Entitlement Options and the issue of Shares that rights such as voting
rights arise.

The effect of the Offer on the capital structure is set out in Section 2.4.  If all the Entitlement
Options are issued under the Offer they will represent approximately 15.45% of the capital of
the Company on a fully diluted basis (assuming other existing Options are exercised and
Performance Rights are converted) at the date of this Prospectus.

By reason of the above and the Offer being on a pro-rata non-renounceable basis, the Offer